

**S. PRAIRIE AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: July 13, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					<b>Advance Construction, Inc.</b> 2141 Woodale Avenue Greenbay, WI 54313		<b>Vinton Construction Co.</b> 1322 - 33rd Street Two Rivers, WI 54241		<b>PTS Contractors, Inc.</b> 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		<b>Super Excavators, Inc.</b> N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		<b>American Sewer Services, Inc.</b> N2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078	
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,325.00	\$ 28,325.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
3	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	225	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 4,218.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
4	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00
5	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	8	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,200.00
6	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
7	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	560	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 75,040.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 110,320.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 98,000.00
8	05590	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	32	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00
9	05990	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	LF	1,160	\$ 140.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 131.32	\$ 152,331.20	\$ 178.00	\$ 206,480.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 316,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 359,600.00
10	05991	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE WITH ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	VF	38	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00
11	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	330	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,160.00
12	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	96	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00
13	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,000	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	300	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00
16	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	10,000	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00
17	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	10,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,500.00
18	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1,000	\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00
19	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	120	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 20,520.00
20	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	1,180	\$ 79.85	\$ 94,223.00	\$ 79.85	\$ 94,223.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 97,940.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 103,840.00
21	08990	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	10,200	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,850.00
22	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	480	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00
23	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	115	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00
24	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$ 525,795.50</b>		<b>\$ 531,074.45</b>		<b>\$ 625,374.00</b>		<b>\$ 803,735.00</b>		<b>\$ 857,470.00</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$600,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$525,795.50